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NIC Championship Girls 2024 - 5/7/2024

Rice Field

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

NIC Record: 11.97 5/9/2023 Angel Thomas, SB Adams

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Goodsell, Lydia John Glenn 12.35 12.38 Q 2
 2 Leonard, Terryah South Bend Washington 12.58 12.46 Q 3
 3 Williams, Ja'leiiya Elkhart 12.30 12.52 Q 1
 4 Foster, Kila Bremen 13.04 12.69 Q 2
 5 Ford, Samara South Bend Riley 12.79 12.72 Q 1
 6 Ugwoke, Sofia Penn 12.66 12.83 Q 3
 7 Ernsperger, Maci New Prairie 13.09 12.73 q 1
 8 Wiegand, Kylie Jimtown 12.74 12.78 q 2
 9 Dale, Brendayah Elkhart 12.90 12.84 q 2
 9 Burton, Keyeira South Bend Riley 13.00 12.84 q 3
 11 Ellis, Kayanna South Bend Clay 12.84 12.94 q 1
 12 Lane, Tiarra Mishawaka Marian 13.28 12.96 q 1
 13 Turk, Zoya Penn 13.17 12.97 q 2
 14 Kincaid, Emma Bremen 13.02 13.05 q 3
 15 Bolden, Jaiya South Bend Adams 13.19 13.06 q 3
 16 Mousaw, Karle Mishawaka Marian 13.20 13.24 q 3
 17 Carrasco, Eliana South Bend St. Joseph 13.22 13.33 q 2
 18 Williams, Justyce Jimtown 13.14 13.35 q 1
 19 Minnick, Sophie John Glenn 13.36 13.64 2
 20 Wells, Braniah South Bend Washington 13.88 13.65 2
 21 Jacobs, Ester South Bend Adams 13.33 13.69 1
 22 Martinez, Alizay New Prairie 13.78 13.74 3
 23 Mitchem, Gigi South Bend St. Joseph 13.86 13.97 3

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

NIC Record: 11.97 5/9/2023 Angel Thomas, SB Adams

 Name School FinalsPrelims PointsH#

Finals

101 Goodsell, Lydia John Glenn 12.38 12.39 2
72 Williams, Ja'leiiya Elkhart 12.52 12.57 2
72 Leonard, Terryah South Bend Washington 12.46 12.57 2
54 Ford, Samara South Bend Riley 12.72 12.71 2
45 Foster, Kila Bremen 12.69 12.77 2
36 Wiegand, Kylie Jimtown 12.78 12.81 2

. 5017 Ernsperger, Maci New Prairie 12.73 12.86 2

. 5017 Dale, Brendayah Elkhart 12.84 12.86 1
 9 Burton, Keyeira South Bend Riley 12.84 13.03 1
 10 Ugwoke, Sofia Penn 12.83 13.12 2

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

NIC Record: 24.95 2011 Aaliyah McKinney, SB Adams

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Goodsell, Lydia John Glenn 25.99 25.66 Q 3
 2 Dale, Brendayah Elkhart 25.80 26.29 Q 2
 3 Williams, Ja'leiiya Elkhart 25.60 26.37 Q 1
 4 Ford, Samara South Bend Riley 26.28 26.27 Q 3
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NIC Championship Girls 2024 - 5/7/2024

Rice Field

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash)
 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

 5 Foster, Kila Bremen 26.90 26.47 Q 2
 6 Kincaid, Emma Bremen 26.70 26.63 Q 1
 7 Wiegand, Kylie Jimtown 27.84 26.65 q 3
 8 Turk, Zoya Penn 27.28 26.80 q 2
 9 Burton, Keyeira South Bend Riley 27.01 26.82 q 3
 10 Ugwoke, Sofia Penn 26.83 26.93 1
 11 Bolden, Jaiya South Bend Adams 28.00 26.98 2
 12 Ellis, Kayanna South Bend Clay 26.43 27.06 2
 13 Prokop, Sara South Bend St. Joseph 27.20 27.35 3
 14 Walker, Sammy John Glenn 27.71 27.58 1
 15 Lane, Tiarra Mishawaka Marian 27.70 27.59 1
 16 Ernsperger, Maci New Prairie 27.79 27.91 2
 17 Dainty, Leah Mishawaka Marian 28.20 28.20 1
 18 Martinez, Alizay New Prairie 28.74 28.61 3
 19 Wilson, Janiya South Bend Washington 27.84 28.90 3
 20 Jacobs, Ester South Bend Adams 28.43 29.31 1
 21 Wells, Braniah South Bend Washington 29.10 29.36 3
 22 Martin, Emma Jimtown 28.54 29.85 2

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

NIC Record: 24.95 2011 Aaliyah McKinney, SB Adams

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Goodsell, Lydia John Glenn 25.66 25.57  
82 Ford, Samara South Bend Riley 26.27 26.40  
63 Foster, Kila Bremen 26.47 26.58  
54 Turk, Zoya Penn 26.80 26.97  
45 Wiegand, Kylie Jimtown 26.65 27.02  
36 Kincaid, Emma Bremen 26.63 27.16  
27 Dale, Brendayah Elkhart 26.29 27.23  
18 Williams, Ja'leiiya Elkhart 26.37 27.54  
 9 Burton, Keyeira South Bend Riley 26.82 28.00  

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

NIC Record: 56.33 2004 Caity Lauer, SB Adams

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Leonard, Terryah South Bend Washington 59.82 59.67 3
82 Kincaid, Emma Bremen 59.01 1:00.37 3
63 Carter, Michelle South Bend St. Joseph 1:02.40 1:01.37 3
54 Gableman, Macey Penn 1:01.96 1:01.82 3
45 Walker, Sammy John Glenn 1:05.25 1:04.76 3
36 Soens, Isabella South Bend Adams 1:02.22 1:05.35 3
27 Sharpe, Sophie Penn 1:03.69 1:06.28 3
18 Miller, Shelby John Glenn 1:06.54 3
 9 Dibley, Ellie Elkhart 1:06.94 1:06.69 2
 10 Legault, Lauren South Bend St. Joseph 1:08.48 1:06.77 2
 11 Laskowski, Mallori New Prairie 1:07.44 1:07.14 2
 12 Whitaker, Tru Jimtown 1:09.23 1:08.05 2
 13 Manley, Shai New Prairie 1:09.40 1:08.74 1
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NIC Championship Girls 2024 - 5/7/2024

Rice Field

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 400 Meter Dash)
 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 14 Dikes, Payton Elkhart 1:06.31 1:08.91 2
 15 Ashley, Julie South Bend Riley 1:06.06 1:09.12 3
 16 Piech, Jenessa Mishawaka Marian 1:08.17 1:09.84 2
 17 Ivory, Kennadi South Bend Washington 1:09.00 1:10.96 2
 18 Stone, Carmen Jimtown 1:12.00 1:11.04 1
 19 Houghton, Ce'Onni South Bend Clay 1:08.25 1:11.22 2
 20 Chapin, Jenna South Bend Riley 1:12.62 1:12.12 1
 21 Donndelinger, Valerie Mishawaka Marian 1:14.00 1:16.66 1
 --- Taylor, Kendall South Bend Adams 1:07.67 DQ 2
 --- Rutherford, Felicity South Bend Clay 1:11.72 DQ 1

 
Girls 800 Meter Run

NIC Record: 2:14.99 2014 Ashleigh Macleod, Penn

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Frick, Lauren South Bend St. Joseph 2:28.73 2:24.63 2
82 Shepherd, Emily South Bend Adams 2:25.54 2:25.88 2
63 Mbianda, Janine Penn 2:32.05 2:26.80 2
54 Morgan, Aubrey Penn 2:33.25 2:27.30 2
45 Bulaoro, Elise South Bend Adams 2:32.00 2:30.69 2
36 Trenerry, Ella South Bend St. Joseph 2:33.89 2:30.99 2
27 Beall, Isabella New Prairie 2:34.20 2:33.81 2
18 Cruz-Portillo, Valeria Elkhart 2:33.12 2:34.14 2
 9 Klockow, Hallie Bremen 2:31.43 2:37.38 2
 10 Robles, Rosell Elkhart 2:42.00 2:40.81 2
 11 Whitaker, Tru Jimtown 2:47.00 2:45.67 1
 12 Butts, Aubrey South Bend Riley 2:46.06 2:47.14 2
 13 Klemczak, Natalie New Prairie 2:49.50 2:50.20 1
 14 Napper, Autumn John Glenn 3:01.00 2:54.17 1
 15 Jester, Jenna Jimtown 2:58.54 2:58.74 1
 16 Byrd, Lindsey Bremen 2:55.40 2:59.60 1
 17 Stevens, Amelia John Glenn 3:06.38 3:05.57 1
 18 Henry, Grace Mishawaka Marian 3:04.22 3:06.88 1
 19 Nicholson, Kyra South Bend Clay 3:32.51 3:14.13 1
 20 Donndelinger, Valerie Mishawaka Marian 3:01.76 3:21.88 1

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

NIC Record: 4:56.55 2015 Anna Rohrer, Mishawaka

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Eubank, Mary Penn 5:11.64 5:11.93  
82 Balinnang, Arianna Penn 5:30.74 5:23.83  
63 Beall, Isabella New Prairie 5:38.84 5:24.53  
54 Frabutt, Izzy South Bend St. Joseph 5:39.82 5:24.58  
45 Klockow, Hallie Bremen 5:35.76 5:27.92  
36 Mowery, Stella South Bend Riley 6:09.91 5:56.73  
27 Tomasek, Deirdre Mishawaka Marian 6:01.29 5:57.00  
18 Cruz-Portillo, Valeria Elkhart 6:00.00 5:58.61  
 9 Klemczak, Natalie New Prairie 6:10.51 6:00.70  
 10 Legge, Sam Mishawaka Marian 6:01.95 6:02.33  
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NIC Championship Girls 2024 - 5/7/2024

Rice Field

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 1600 Meter Run)
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

 11 Vincent, Ciara John Glenn 6:07.38 6:04.96  
 12 Anatolios, Rebecca South Bend St. Joseph 5:57.00 6:05.33  
 13 Dibley, Alaina Elkhart 5:55.00 6:11.48  
 14 Garvey, Lucy South Bend Adams 6:19.00 6:19.59  
 15 Byrd, Lindsey Bremen 6:32.69 6:29.25  
 16 Borger, Anna South Bend Adams 6:18.16 6:40.55  
 17 Freitag, Megan South Bend Riley 6:53.03 6:54.55  
 18 Lafree, Macie Jimtown 7:23.71 6:56.91  
 19 Jester, Jenna Jimtown 7:00.99 7:11.91  

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

NIC Record: 10:37.74 2014 Anna Rohrer, Mishawaka

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Eubank, Mary Penn 10:49.79 11:50.96  
82 Frabutt, Izzy South Bend St. Joseph 12:26.61 11:57.59  
63 Stabnik, Ellie Penn 12:05.50 11:59.92  
54 Ritschard, Cam South Bend St. Joseph 12:32.89 12:34.65  
45 Vincent, Ciara John Glenn 13:08.44 12:57.55  
36 Dibley, Alaina Elkhart 12:56.00 13:19.49  
27 Hartsell, Lauren Bremen 13:39.94 13:21.11  
18 Grasty, Meghan Elkhart 13:03.00 13:27.29  
 9 Firanek, Jillian New Prairie 13:25.11 13:34.17  
 10 Miller, Callie New Prairie 13:49.20 13:40.37  
 11 Garvey, Lucy South Bend Adams 13:10.00 14:17.74  
 12 Berger, Michaela Bremen 15:17.91 14:40.81  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

NIC Record: 14.75 5/9/2023 Adriana Swanson, SB Washington

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Swanson, Adriana South Bend Washington 14.48 15.10 Q 1
 2 Williams, Verriyah South Bend Adams 16.57 16.47 Q 2
 3 Pezzuto, Hannah Bremen 16.76 16.73 Q 3
 4 Wittrock, Abby South Bend Riley 17.19 16.95 Q 2
 5 Moser, Brennan South Bend St. Joseph 16.97 17.33 Q 3
 6 Martinez-Bedia, Irene Jimtown 17.47 18.35 Q 1
 7 Stevens, Ava Penn 17.60 17.79 q 3
 8 Eder, Lainey South Bend St. Joseph 17.55 17.82 q 2
 9 Higgins, Elizabeth Elkhart 17.95 17.84 q 3
 10 O'Connor, Sienna Bremen 17.55 18.55 1
 11 Kiner, Melinda Penn 18.12 18.57 1
 12 Higgins, Taylor Elkhart 18.39 18.58 3
 13 Mason, Paytin Mishawaka Marian 20.00 18.62 1
 14 Alvarez, Teresa South Bend Riley 18.06 18.72 1
 15 Paredes, Eliza New Prairie 18.47 19.13 3
 16 Whitmer, Britain John Glenn 18.60 19.23 2
 17 DiPiro, Elliott Jimtown 18.02 19.55 2
 18 Orban-Perez, Liliana Mishawaka Marian 20.26 19.64 1
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NIC Championship Girls 2024 - 5/7/2024

Rice Field

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

NIC Record: 14.75 5/9/2023 Adriana Swanson, SB Washington

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Swanson, Adriana South Bend Washington 15.10 15.38  
82 Pezzuto, Hannah Bremen 16.73 16.60  
63 Williams, Verriyah South Bend Adams 16.47 16.73  
54 Wittrock, Abby South Bend Riley 16.95 17.06  
45 Moser, Brennan South Bend St. Joseph 17.33 17.31  
36 Eder, Lainey South Bend St. Joseph 17.82 17.56  
27 Higgins, Elizabeth Elkhart 17.84 17.60  
18 Stevens, Ava Penn 17.79 17.80  
 9 Martinez-Bedia, Irene Jimtown 18.35 17.90  

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

NIC Record: 44.29 2002 Laquesha Taylor, SB Adams

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Swanson, Adriana South Bend Washington 45.86 46.39 3
82 Bailey, Ella Penn 50.93 48.88 3
63 Williams, Verriyah South Bend Adams 49.39 49.51 3
54 Cruz, Getsemani South Bend Adams 50.95 50.03 3
45 Wittrock, Morgan South Bend Riley 50.72 50.14 3
36 Stevens, Ava Penn 51.12 50.27 3
27 Higgins, Elizabeth Elkhart 50.85 50.65 3
18 Paredes, Eliza New Prairie 51.55 50.66 2
 9 Schelstraete, Aubrey New Prairie 52.28 50.97 2
 10 Moser, Brennan South Bend St. Joseph 50.86 51.15 3
 11 Eder, Lainey South Bend St. Joseph 50.99 51.23 3
 12 Wittrock, Abby South Bend Riley 52.63 51.77 2
 13 Higgins, Taylor Elkhart 51.88 51.89 2
 14 Clopton, Jolie Jimtown 52.89 52.86 2
 15 O'Connor, Sienna Bremen 52.64 53.52 2
 16 Whitmer, Britain John Glenn 57.59 54.86 1
 17 Pezzuto, Hannah Bremen 53.21 56.40 2
 18 Mason, Paytin Mishawaka Marian 57.07 57.60 1
 19 Orban-Perez, Liliana Mishawaka Marian 58.46 58.31 1

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

NIC Record: 48.87 2011 , SB Adams

S.Newsome, G.Williams, A.McKinney, A. Morgan

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 South Bend Washington     A 50.67 50.38 2
1) Leonard, Terryah 2) Wilson, Janiya 3) Ivory, Kendall 4) Swanson, Adriana

82 Penn     A 50.76 50.76 2
1) Malone, Kamerin 2) Driscoll, Quinn 3) Turk, Zoya 4) Ugwoke, Sofia

63 South Bend Riley     A 50.54 50.85 2
1) Ford, Samara 2) Burton, Keyeira 3) Wittrock, Abby 4) Johnson, Karis

54 South Bend St. Joseph     A 51.70 51.56 2
1) Prokop, Sara 2) Goben, Paige 3) Moser, Brennan 4) Carrasco, Eliana
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NIC Championship Girls 2024 - 5/7/2024

Rice Field

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

45 South Bend Adams     A 50.50 52.29 2
1) Cruz, Getsemani 2) Bolden, Jaiya 3) Jacobs, Ester 4) Soens, Isabella

36 Jimtown     A 53.30 52.37 2
1) Williams, Justyce 2) Jackson, Keke 3) Martin, Emma 4) Wiegand, Kylie

27 Mishawaka Marian     A 52.30 52.58 2
1) Dainty, Leah 2) Mousaw, Karle 3) Pittman, Alaina 4) Lane, Tiarra

18 New Prairie     A 53.92 52.63 1
1) Ernsperger, Maci 2) Martinez, Alizay 3) Paredes, Eliza 4) Schelstraete, Aubrey

 9 Bremen     A 51.70 52.91 2
1) O'Connor, Sienna 2) Pezzuto, Hannah 3) Sahlhoff, Sara 4) Libey, Elle

 10 John Glenn     A 54.06 1
1) Minnick, Sophie 2) Miller, Kerkelyn 3) Whitmer, Britain 4) Lowery, Laelyn

 11 South Bend Clay     A 55.73 54.58 1
1) Ellis, Kayanna 2) Miller, Kira 3) Chambers, Tynasia 4) Rutherford, Felicity

 --- Elkhart     A 52.04 DQ 2
1) Brown, A'Dreanna 2) Wesselhoft, Grace 3) Dale, Brendayah 4) Williams, Ja'leiiya

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

NIC Record: 4:00.03 2016 , Penn

J.Pennix, A.Macleod, M.Woods, E.Mott

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Bremen     A 4:12.49 4:06.87 2
1) Sahlhoff, Sara 2) Libey, Elle 3) Foster, Kila 4) Kincaid, Emma

82 Penn     A 4:18.28 4:07.73 2
1) Gableman, Macey 2) Driscoll, Quinn 3) Bailey, Ella 4) Mbianda, Janine

63 South Bend Adams     A 4:08.96 4:08.53 2
1) Bulaoro, Elise 2) Cruz, Getsemani 3) Soens, Isabella 4) Hasler, Agnes

54 South Bend St. Joseph     A 4:23.35 4:16.97 2
1) Carter, Michelle 2) Prokop, Sara 3) Groth, Allison 4) Frick, Lauren

45 New Prairie     A 4:25.44 4:24.89 2
1) Laskowski, Mallori 2) Paredes, Eliza 3) Rice, Olivia 4) Jasnieski, Anna

36 Elkhart     A 4:27.00 4:28.65 2
1) Canfield, Brianna 2) Dikes, Payton 3) Robles, Rosell 4) Dibley, Ellie

27 South Bend Riley     A 4:37.25 4:30.59 2
1) Ashley, Julie 2) Wittrock, Morgan 3) Mowery, Stella 4) Wittrock, Abby

18 Jimtown     A 4:44.51 4:33.74 1
1) Sherman, Ashlynn 2) Whitaker, Tru 3) Clopton, Jolie 4) Wiegand, Kylie

 9 John Glenn     A 4:32.36 4:40.21 2
1) Lowery, Laelyn 2) Courtney, Lylian 3) Minnick, Sophie 4) Walker, Sammy

 10 South Bend Clay     A 4:36.09 5:00.64 2
1) Houghton, Ce'Onni 2) Rutherford, Felicity 3) Holsey, Raniyah 4) Chambers, Tynasia

 11 Mishawaka Marian     A 4:41.81 5:03.23 1
1) Mason, Paytin 2) Donndelinger, Valerie 3) Castro, Luciana 4) Piech, Jenessa

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

NIC Record: 9:34.75 2019 , Penn

J. Smith, N. Marshall, E.Jonkowski, B.Neal

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 South Bend Adams     A 10:41.84 9:50.10  
1) Bulaoro, Elise 2) Shepherd, Emily 3) Soens, Isabella 4) Hasler, Agnes
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NIC Championship Girls 2024 - 5/7/2024

Rice Field

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

82 Penn     A 10:04.74 10:08.29  
1) Nash, Jenavieve 2) Morgan, Aubrey 3) Smith, Gabby 4) Mbianda, Janine

63 South Bend St. Joseph     A 10:35.31 10:25.39  
1) Trenerry, Ella 2) Lutz, Cathy 3) Ritschard, Cam 4) Frick, Lauren

54 Elkhart     A 10:42.29 10:32.01  
1) Dibley, Alaina 2) Grasty, Meghan 3) Robles, Rosell 4) Cruz-Portillo, Valeria

45 New Prairie     A 11:13.16 10:48.68  
1) Kieszkowski, Margaret 2) Rice, Olivia 3) Lanchsweerdt, Megan 4) Sanford, Ella

36 South Bend Riley     A 11:16.94 11:04.38  
1) Mowery, Stella 2) Butts, Aubrey 3) Wittrock, Morgan 4) Chapin, Jenna

27 Mishawaka Marian     A 11:47.67 11:44.33  
1) Tomasek, Deirdre 2) Castro, Luciana 3) Legge, Sam 4) Henry, Grace

18 Bremen     A 12:40.29 11:59.23  
1) Hartsell, Lauren 2) Byrd, Lindsey 3) Stine, Sarah 4) Barber, Amber

 9 John Glenn     A 12:06.42 12:24.59  
1) Napper, Autumn 2) Stevens, Amelia 3) Courtney, Lylian 4) Vincent, Ciara

 
Girls High Jump

NIC Record: 5-06 2013 Michelle Adeniyi, SB Clay

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 McCullough, Anna Penn 5-00.00 J5-00.00  
82 Carroll, Meghan New Prairie 5-00.00 J5-00.00  
63 Drummond, Rylee Elkhart 5-02.00 J4-10.00  
54 Ivory, Kennadi South Bend Washington 4-10.00 J4-10.00  

. 5035 Jasnieski, Anna New Prairie 4-10.00 J4-10.00  

. 5035 Williams, Justyce Jimtown 5-00.00 J4-10.00  
27 Feathers, Teagan Bremen 5-00.00 J4-08.00  
18 Garretson, Alexis Jimtown 4-10.00 J4-08.00  
 9 Miller, Kerkelyn John Glenn 4-09.00 J4-08.00  
 10 Howard, Jessa South Bend St. Joseph 4-08.00 4-06.00  
 10 Franklin, Kaminia South Bend Washington 4-00.00 4-06.00  
 10 Driscoll, Quinn Penn 5-00.00 4-06.00  
 10 Collins, Madilyn Elkhart 4-10.00 4-06.00  
 10 Williams, Maddey Mishawaka Marian 4-00.00 4-06.00  
 10 Cruz, Getsemani South Bend Adams 4-06.00  
 16 Bolden, Jaiya South Bend Adams 4-08.00 4-04.00  
 16 Macer, Adele Mishawaka Marian 4-06.00 4-04.00  
 --- Whitmer, Britain John Glenn NH  
 --- Kloska, Lizzy South Bend St. Joseph 4-08.00 NH  

 
Girls Pole Vault

NIC Record: 12-00 2011 Mackenzie Redman, Penn

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Pletcher, Jill Penn 10-06.00 10-00.00  
82 Collins, Madilyn Elkhart 8-06.00 J9-00.00  
63 Albright, Kyla Elkhart 9-06.00 J9-00.00  

. 5044 Feathers, Teagan Bremen 8-00.00 J8-00.00  

. 5044 Kinney, Keira South Bend Adams 8-00.00 J8-00.00  
36 Lozar, Lucia Penn 8-06.00 J8-00.00  
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NIC Championship Girls 2024 - 5/7/2024

Rice Field

Results

Finals ...   (Girls Pole Vault)
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

27 VanVuren, Hannah Bremen 7-00.00 J7-06.00  
18 Martin, Kambria South Bend St. Joseph 6-06.00 J7-06.00  
 9 Horton, Teneka South Bend St. Joseph 7-06.00 J7-00.00  
 --- Dubie, Kamryn South Bend Adams 8-00.00 NH  
 --- Freitag, Megan South Bend Riley 6-00.00 NH  

 
Girls Long Jump

NIC Record: 19-00.50 2009 Avante Newsome-Gunn, SB Washington

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Goodsell, Lydia John Glenn 18-02.00 18-05.00 1
82 Foster, Kila Bremen 16-00.25 16-07.25 1
63 Bailey, Ella Penn 16-09.00 16-05.00 1
54 Mousaw, Karle Mishawaka Marian 16-01.50 16-04.00 1
45 Malone, Kamerin Penn 16-10.75 16-02.50 1
36 Goben, Paige South Bend St. Joseph 16-06.00 16-02.00 1
27 Ivory, Kendall South Bend Washington 17-02.00 15-11.50 1
18 Williams, Justyce Jimtown 15-03.50 15-05.50 2
 9 Armstong, Jayla Jimtown 13-10.00 15-05.00 2
 10 Carrasco, Eliana South Bend St. Joseph 15-02.00 15-04.25 2
 11 Wilson, Janiya South Bend Washington 15-06.50 15-03.00 1
 12 Schelstraete, Aubrey New Prairie 15-04.00 15-01.50 2
 13 Ford, Samara South Bend Riley 14-10.25 15-01.00 2
 14 Martinez, Alizay New Prairie 15-00.00 14-07.00 2
 14 Henry, Amya South Bend Adams 14-08.00 14-07.00 2
 16 VanPelt, Victoria Elkhart 15-01.50 14-05.00 2
 17 Burton, Keyeira South Bend Riley 16-06.00 14-04.50 1
 17 Rutherford, Felicity South Bend Clay 13-06.50 14-04.50 2
 19 Smith, Mallory Elkhart 15-05.00 13-11.00 1
 20 Ziolkowski, Gabby John Glenn 12-07.00 13-07.50 2
 21 Abbott, Hailey Mishawaka Marian 15-06.25 13-06.00 1
 22 Chambers, Tynasia South Bend Clay 13-09.50 12-05.50 2

 
Girls Shot Put

NIC Record: 43-06.50 2010 MJ Doan, Penn

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 King, Brooklyn Jimtown 35-08.25 37-10.00 2
82 Rouser, Samara South Bend Adams 35-07.00 37-00.50 2
63 Stanley, Arianna John Glenn 36-09.25 36-01.00 2
54 Decker, Ava Elkhart 38-05.00 35-10.50 2
45 Noubissi, Gabrielle Penn 35-01.00 35-06.00 2
36 Jellison, Brynlee Elkhart 38-11.50 34-08.00 2
27 Savannah, Haley Penn 32-04.00 32-06.00 2
18 Crowley, Maddi South Bend St. Joseph 33-07.50 32-04.00 2
 9 Riley, Talina South Bend Adams 26-09.00 30-11.50 1
 10 Moyer, Naomi Bremen 29-02.25 29-06.00 1
 11 Hoggard, Kaylee New Prairie 29-03.00 28-01.00 2
 12 Hurford, Michaela John Glenn 29-05.75 27-11.50 2
 13 Vanfleeren, Hope South Bend Riley 28-02.00 26-11.00 1
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NIC Championship Girls 2024 - 5/7/2024

Rice Field

Results

Finals ...   (Girls Shot Put)
 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 14 Kiwale, Samara South Bend Riley 27-06.00 26-01.50 1
 15 Deutscher, Chloe New Prairie 26-07.50 24-11.50 1
 16 Richardson, Emma South Bend St. Joseph 27-10.00 24-10.50 1
 17 Rosswurm, Renee Mishawaka Marian 25-03.75 24-09.00 1
 18 Perry, Olivia Mishawaka Marian 24-00.50 23-07.50 1
 19 Wilson, Khai'ja South Bend Washington 24-07.25 23-06.00 1
 20 Hartsell, Ashlyn Bremen 23-04.50 23-01.00 1

 
Girls Discus Throw

NIC Record: 134-10 5/7/2024 Ava Decker, Elkhart

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Decker, Ava Elkhart 136-05.50 134-10 2
82 McCaskill, Reese Penn 117-00 115-04 2
63 Stanley, Arianna John Glenn 111-04 114-06 2
54 Homo, Madelyn Elkhart 114-07 104-05 2
45 Hurford, Michaela John Glenn 103-06.50 101-06 2
36 King, Brooklyn Jimtown 89-05.50 101-01 2
27 Rouser, Samara South Bend Adams 102-09 95-08 2
18 Marrow, Averi Penn 91-01 93-03 2
 9 Kiwale, Samara South Bend Riley 87-08.50 93-00 2
 10 Crowley, Maddi South Bend St. Joseph 105-00 89-01 2
 11 Miller, Kira South Bend Clay 79-11 87-06 1
 12 Riley, Talina South Bend Adams 71-00 86-11 1
 13 Vanfleeren, Hope South Bend Riley 83-10 86-06 2
 14 Schoen, Emily Jimtown 83-02 83-02 1
 15 Feathers, Teagan Bremen 91-09 81-02 2
 16 Smith, Hailey New Prairie 82-07 78-10 1
 17 Maupin, Lilliann New Prairie 80-02 75-08 1
 18 Rosswurm, Renee Mishawaka Marian 75-08 75-04 1
 19 Zanker, Alex South Bend St. Joseph 81-11 67-07 1
 20 Pairitz, Sophie Mishawaka Marian 76-10 66-07 1
 21 Moyer, Naomi Bremen 82-04.50 63-09 1
 22 Wilson, Khai'ja South Bend Washington 54-10 58-09 1
 23 Peak, An'yah South Bend Clay 46-02 37-00 1

 

Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Penn 141 2) Elkhart 72.5

3) South Bend Adams 66.5 4) South Bend St. Joseph 65

5) Bremen 62.5 6) John Glenn 55

7) South Bend Washington 54 8) South Bend Riley 36

9) New Prairie 31 10) Jimtown 29.5

11) Mishawaka Marian 11


